RESOLUTION NO. 2005-140

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE INCREASING THE GRANT AMOUNT FOR THE SACRAMENTO PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR THE PROPOSED MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2004-05

WHEREAS, an overview of the City's financial condition at mid-year Fiscal Year 2004-05 was provided to City Council; and

WHEREAS, City Council directed staff to contact the Sacramento Public Library, which was not approved the full proposed grant request for fiscal year 2004-2005, and to request an update of its current budget status and inquire if additional funding is needed for the current budget year; and

WHEREAS, the Library has provided the requested update with their additional funding amount request and City Council has reviewed their request; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for the requested increase in grant amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove authorizes the increase to the general fund expenditure for fiscal year 2004-05 for additional community grant funding for the total sum of \$24,000 as approved by City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of May 2005.

DANIEL BRIGGS, MAYOR

ATTESI

PEGGY JACKSON CITY OF ERK

ANITHONIX MANIZANIETTI

ELD AS TO FORM:

ANTHÓNY MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-140

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 11th day of May, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California